
Roger Williams (6-4) -vs- WPI (8-1)
3/17/2026 at Worcester, MA (NEBC Field #1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Camp (1-0)
Loss: Andrew Burke (0-1)
Save: Tyler DiCecco (1)
HBP: Robert Stock, Michael Williams, Tyler DiCecco

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Roger Williams 3 1 6 1 0 0 2 1 1 15 15 6
WPI 0 3 3 0 3 1 0 2 0 12 10 1

Roger Williams 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Hester cf 4 2 1 2 2 0 1
Luke Miele 3b 6 2 3 0 0 1 1
Jack Tubman lf 6 2 0 0 0 2 0
    Connor Jordan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Florio 1b 6 4 5 8 0 0 0
Sam Arcieri dh 3 0 1 1 3 1 2
Griffin Ruffner c 4 2 2 1 1 1 1
Nick Dimaso ss 3 0 1 1 2 0 0
Casey DeLorenzo 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Rory Lynch rf 4 2 1 0 1 2 2
Robert Stock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Camp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel McDonnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler DiCecco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 15 15 13 10 8 9

2B: Noah Hester (1); Will Florio (2); Griffin Ruffner (1)
HR: Will Florio (2)
SF: Griffin Ruffner (1)
SB: Sam Arcieri (1); Griffin Ruffner (1)
E: Luke Miele (3); Jack Tubman (1); Casey DeLorenzo (2)
DP: 2

WPI 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zachary Roethlein 3b 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Chuck Cappello ss 5 1 2 3 1 0 2
Jacob Wiberg lf 6 0 0 0 0 3 4
Jack Zawacki rf 5 0 0 0 1 2 1
Joe DiMichele 1b 5 3 2 0 1 0 2
Shane McLaughlin dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Aaron Johnson dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Greyson Baldizar dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Miles Pratt cf 5 3 3 4 0 0 2
Andrew Flamini c 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Matt Shea c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Liam Keblin 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Andrew Burke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Runge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Damon Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Hee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Conti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Walls p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 12 10 9 7 6 14

2B: Zachary Roethlein (1); Joe DiMichele (1)
3B: Miles Pratt (1)
HR: Chuck Cappello (1)
HBP: Zachary Roethlein (1); Shane McLaughlin (1); Miles Pratt (1);
Matt Shea (1); Liam Keblin (1)
E: Chuck Cappello (1)
DP: 2

Roger Williams IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert Stock 3.0 5 6 4 3 4 3 2 1 0 16 20 2 2 80
Ryan Camp (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 24
Daniel McDonnell 3.0 4 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 15 16 3 5 48
Michael Williams 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 15
Tyler DiCecco (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 8 2 3 22
Totals 10 12 9 7 6 4 2 5 0 41 53 8 11 189

WPI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Burke (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 0 1 28
Ethan Smith 2.1 5 7 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 13 15 1 3 57
Robert Runge 1.1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 17
Damon Chase 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 6
Alex Hee 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 26
Joseph Conti 1.0 3 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 26
Brian Riley 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 18
Mason Walls 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 16
Totals 15 15 11 10 8 7 0 0 0 40 51 3 14 194



PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chuck Furlong First: Ryan DiMare 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:36   Attendance: 100   Weather: Mostly Sunny, Breezy and Cold
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Roger Williams - Top of 1st ROG WPI
Noah Hester walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 0 0
Luke Miele singled through the left side (0-0); Noah Hester advanced to second. 0 0
Jack Tubman reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Luke Miele out at second 3b to 2b; Noah Hester
advanced to third. 0 0
Will Florio homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Jack Tubman scored; Noah Hester scored. 3 0
Sam Arcieri walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Sam Arcieri advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Griffin Ruffner walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Nick Dimaso walked (3-1 BBKBB); Griffin Ruffner advanced to second; Sam Arcieri advanced to third. 3 0
Ethan Smith to p for Andrew Burke. 3 0
Casey DeLorenzo grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Nick Dimaso out on the play. 3 0

WPI - Bottom of 1st ROG WPI
Zachary Roethlein reached first on a dropped fly by lf, advanced to second (3-2 BBSFB). 3 0
Chuck Cappello lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 0
Jacob Wiberg struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 3 0
Jack Zawacki struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 0

Roger Williams - Top of 2nd ROG WPI
Rory Lynch struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0
Noah Hester grounded out to p (1-2 FKB). 3 0
Luke Miele singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
Jack Tubman struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 KBFBS); Luke Miele advanced to
second. 3 0
Will Florio singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Jack Tubman advanced to second; Luke Miele scored. 4 0
Sam Arcieri grounded out to p (0-0). 4 0

WPI - Bottom of 2nd ROG WPI
Joe DiMichele singled to right center (0-0). 4 0
Shane McLaughlin reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-0 BB); Joe DiMichele advanced to second,
advanced to third on the error. 4 0
Miles Pratt singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Shane McLaughlin advanced to second; Joe DiMichele
scored. 4 1
Andrew Flamini grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Miles Pratt advanced to second; Shane
McLaughlin out on the play. 4 1
Liam Keblin reached first on an error by 2b (3-1 BFBB); Miles Pratt advanced to third. 4 1
Liam Keblin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Zachary Roethlein singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Liam Keblin advanced to third; Miles Pratt scored,
unearned. 4 2
Zachary Roethlein advanced to second on a balk; Liam Keblin scored on a balk, unearned. 4 3
Chuck Cappello walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Jacob Wiberg struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 4 3

Roger Williams - Top of 3rd ROG WPI
Griffin Ruffner singled to center field (0-2 KF). 4 3
Nick Dimaso fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 4 3
Casey DeLorenzo singled to center field (2-2 BFBF); Griffin Ruffner advanced to second. 4 3
Rory Lynch walked (3-1 FBBBB); Casey DeLorenzo advanced to second; Griffin Ruffner advanced to third. 4 3
Noah Hester walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Rory Lynch advanced to second; Casey DeLorenzo advanced to
third; Griffin Ruffner scored. 5 3
Luke Miele struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 5 3
Noah Hester advanced to second on a wild pitch; Rory Lynch advanced to third on a wild pitch; Casey
DeLorenzo scored on a wild pitch. 6 3
Jack Tubman reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-2 BBKK); Noah Hester advanced to third; Rory Lynch
scored, unearned. 7 3



Will Florio homered to center field, unearned, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jack Tubman scored, unearned; Noah
Hester scored, unearned. 10 3
Robert Runge to p for Ethan Smith. 10 3
Sam Arcieri struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 10 3

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WPI - Bottom of 3rd ROG WPI
Jack Zawacki struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBFFFS). 10 3
Joe DiMichele walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 3
Shane McLaughlin hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Joe DiMichele advanced to second. 10 3
Shane McLaughlin advanced to second on a wild pitch; Joe DiMichele advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 3
Miles Pratt tripled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Shane McLaughlin scored; Joe DiMichele scored. 10 5
Andrew Flamini grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Miles Pratt scored. 10 6
Liam Keblin singled to right center (1-2 KFB). 10 6
Liam Keblin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 6
Zachary Roethlein walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 10 6
Chuck Cappello flied out to cf (1-0 B). 10 6

Roger Williams - Top of 4th ROG WPI
Griffin Ruffner doubled to left field (1-0 B). 10 6
Griffin Ruffner stole third. 10 6
Nick Dimaso singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Griffin Ruffner scored. 11 6
Casey DeLorenzo grounded out to p (0-0); Nick Dimaso advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 11 6
Nick Dimaso advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 6
Rory Lynch struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 11 6
Noah Hester grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 6

WPI - Bottom of 4th ROG WPI
Ryan Camp to p for Robert Stock. 11 6
Jacob Wiberg struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 11 6
Jack Zawacki fouled out to rf (1-2 SBS). 11 6
Joe DiMichele reached first on a fielding error by 3b (3-1 BBSB). 11 6
Shane McLaughlin walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Joe DiMichele advanced to second. 11 6
Miles Pratt grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FF). 11 6

Roger Williams - Top of 5th ROG WPI
Damon Chase to p for Robert Runge. 11 6
Luke Miele lined out to ss (0-0). 11 6
Jack Tubman grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 11 6
Will Florio grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 11 6

WPI - Bottom of 5th ROG WPI
Daniel McDonnell to p for Ryan Camp. 11 6
Andrew Flamini reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 11 6
Liam Keblin reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BSB); Andrew Flamini out at second p to ss. 11 6
Zachary Roethlein doubled to right center (3-2 KBBBK); Liam Keblin advanced to third. 11 6
Chuck Cappello homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Zachary Roethlein scored; Liam Keblin scored,
unearned. 11 9
Jacob Wiberg grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 11 9
Jack Zawacki popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 11 9

Roger Williams - Top of 6th ROG WPI
Alex Hee to p for Damon Chase. 11 9
Sam Arcieri walked (3-2 SBKBBFB). 11 9
Griffin Ruffner grounded out to p (0-0); Sam Arcieri advanced to second. 11 9
Nick Dimaso walked (3-2 KBBBFFB); Sam Arcieri stole third. 11 9



Casey DeLorenzo walked (3-1 BBFBB); Nick Dimaso advanced to second. 11 9
Rory Lynch grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (2-2 KKBBF); Casey DeLorenzo out on the play. 11 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

WPI - Bottom of 6th ROG WPI
Joe DiMichele doubled down the lf line (0-0). 11 9
Shane McLaughlin grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); Joe DiMichele advanced to third. 11 9
Miles Pratt grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Joe DiMichele scored. 11 10
Andrew Flamini reached first on a throwing error by 2b (1-2 BFS). 11 10
Liam Keblin flied out to rf (1-0 B). 11 10

Roger Williams - Top of 7th ROG WPI
Joseph Conti to p for Alex Hee. 11 10
Noah Hester out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBBKF). 11 10
Luke Miele singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 11 10
Jack Tubman struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS); Luke Miele advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 10
Luke Miele advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 10
Will Florio doubled to center field, ground-rule, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Luke Miele scored. 12 10
Sam Arcieri singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Will Florio scored. 13 10
Griffin Ruffner struck out looking (3-2 KBSBBFK). 13 10

WPI - Bottom of 7th ROG WPI
Zachary Roethlein struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 13 10
Chuck Cappello singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 13 10
Chuck Cappello advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 10
Jacob Wiberg popped up to 2b (0-0). 13 10
Jack Zawacki walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 13 10
Joe DiMichele grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Jack Zawacki advanced to second on a fielder's choice; Chuck
Cappello advanced to third on a fielder's choice. 13 10

Roger Williams - Top of 8th ROG WPI
Brian Riley to p for Joseph Conti. 13 10
Nick Dimaso grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 13 10
Casey DeLorenzo struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 13 10
Rory Lynch singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 13 10
Noah Hester doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Rory Lynch scored. 14 10
Luke Miele grounded out to 2b (0-0). 14 10

WPI - Bottom of 8th ROG WPI
Michael Williams to p for Daniel McDonnell. 14 10
Shane McLaughlin walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 14 10
Aaron Johnson pinch ran for Shane McLaughlin. 14 10
Miles Pratt singled down the lf line (2-1 BKB); Aaron Johnson advanced to second. 14 10
Matt Shea pinch hit for Andrew Flamini. 14 10
Matt Shea hit by pitch (1-0 H); Miles Pratt advanced to second; Aaron Johnson advanced to third. 14 10
Liam Keblin hit by pitch (2-2 BSKH); Matt Shea advanced to second; Miles Pratt advanced to third; Aaron
Johnson scored. 14 11
Tyler DiCecco to p for Michael Williams. 14 11
Zachary Roethlein hit by pitch (1-0 H); Liam Keblin advanced to second; Matt Shea advanced to third; Miles
Pratt scored. 14 12
Chuck Cappello lined into double play ss to 2b (1-0 B); Liam Keblin out on the play. 14 12
Jacob Wiberg grounded out to p (0-0). 14 12

Roger Williams - Top of 9th ROG WPI
Aaron Johnson to dh. 14 12
Matt Shea to c. 14 12



Mason Walls to p for Brian Riley. 14 12
Jack Tubman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 14 12
Will Florio doubled down the lf line (1-2 FBS). 14 12
Sam Arcieri walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 14 12
Sam Arcieri advanced to second on a wild pitch; Will Florio advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 12
Griffin Ruffner flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 FBB); Sam Arcieri out at third cf to c to 3b; Will Florio
scored. 15 12

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

WPI - Bottom of 9th ROG WPI
Connor Jordan to lf for Jack Tubman. 15 12
Jack Zawacki grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 15 12
Joe DiMichele flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 15 12
Greyson Baldizar to dh for Aaron Johnson. 15 12
Greyson Baldizar walked (3-1 BKBBB). 15 12
Miles Pratt hit by pitch (1-0 H); Greyson Baldizar advanced to second. 15 12
Matt Shea grounded out to p unassisted (2-2 BKBF). 15 12


